RESOLUTION 2018- 72

WHEREAS the Supervisor of Elections Grants Fund was awarded the Federal Election Activities Grant in the amount of \$9,526.

WHEREAS the revenue was not anticipated in the 2017/2018 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE	resolved by the Board of Co	unty Commissioners,
	gular session, duly assembled of	-
• **	•	
	I the following budget amendme	ent pursuant to Fiorida
Statues Chapter 129.06 be ado	pted:	
REVENUE		
1S005513-331115 FEA17	Federal Election Activity	\$9,526
APPROPRIATION 1S005513-552000 FEA17	Miscellaneous Supplies	\$9,526
15005515-552000 FEAT7	wiscenaneous supplies	Ψ9,320
ADOPTED this 16th day of May, 2018.		
ATTEST:	Of SI	8
John Crafo	CHAIR	
EX-OFFICIO CLERK	.65 .0	

ATTACHMENT D of MOA 2017-2018-0001

Certificate Regarding Matching Funds

I, Pat Edwards Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners of

Nassau County, Florida, do hereby certify that the Board of County Commissioners will

provide a specific county match fund in FY 2017-18 in an amount equal to or greater than 15%

of the amount of the Federal Election Activities grant that the county Supervisor of Elections

receives from the state, which for Nassau County is \$ 1428.97. I understand that if

the Board fails to appropriate the additional matching funds, all funds received from the state

for this grant during the 2017-2018 state fiscal year will be required to be returned to the

Department of State.

Chairman, Board of County Commissioners

May 16, 2018

Date

DS-DE 127 Revised 5/2017